AN AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD
Specification and
Performance Standard,
PoV\fer Press Brakes
ASME B5.55M-1994
The American Society of
Mechanical Engineers
.___ _____ 345 East 47th Street, New York, N.Y. 10017--

8.1.2 Machine Designation. Machines conform-
ing to this Standard will utilize a two character suffix
addition to  the model designation. .The suffix  will  be
comprised of the standard size number from Table 1 and
the standard length letter from Table 2 .
Example:
Model PB 140- 144 - 5 E
Manufacturer designation
Standard size from Table 1
Standard length from Table 2
8.1.3 Documentation Package. The manufacturer
shall establish and maintain a file defining the press
brake configuration at the time of construction. This file
shall at the minimum include the principal physical fea-
tures of the machine, description of power and control
125 rnrn
(5.00 in.)
r
MANUFACTURERS NAME
' MODEL NO. 1-1
SERIAL NO.
CAPACITY, FORMING, kN C T o n l y
CAPACITY, PUNCHING, kN (Ton1
HYDRAULIC
RELIEF  PRESSURE, kPa (psi1
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY: UVOLTS UPH OHZ
FULL  LOAD D A M P S
CONTROL SYSTEM: O V O L T S  U P H  U H z
CONFORMS TO ASME 85.55
~ 100 mrn
(4.00 in.)
A
FIG. 12  DATA PLATE
systems (electrical, electronic, hydraulic, pneumatic),
and engineering documentation of all related compo-
nents  and systems.
8.2 instruction Manual
The manufacturer shall provide a minimum  of  two
copies of the instruction manual containing information
relevant  to proper installation, operation, care, and
maintenance of the equipment. The manuals shall be
printed in English and bound as  a permanent reference
document for the equipment.
9 MANUFACTURER DECLARATION OF
COMPLIANCE
9.1 Certificate of Compliance
Upon' request, the machine manufacturer shall pro-
vide a certificate of compliance with this Standard. The
certificate is to include the following information:
Title: B5.55 Compliance
Manufacturer -
Machine Model -
8
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME B5.5
5M
 19
94
SPECIFICATION AND PERFORMANCE  STANDARD,
POWER PRESS BRAKES
Machine Serial No. -
Date -
10 REFERENCE STANDARDS